02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

%ﬁ}.ﬁ,ﬁ CLICK TO ORDER PARTS


https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/floor-equipment-parts/tornado-parts-1/

TABLE OF CONTENTS

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Top Handle Assembly =«
28 Feb 2024 TVL90-W10-U BACK Pt -+ essrresomsimmimmomsoe ettt
28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Base ASSEMDbIY  «rrorrsiiii
28 Feb 2024 TVLI90-W10-U Brush HEad i
28 Feb 2024 TVI90-W10-U Glide SOl 1 i
28 Feb 2024 TVI90-W10-U Glide SOlE 2 i
28 Feb 2024 TVI90-W10-U MAGR@L oo

Strike Wiring Diagram

Page 2 of 19

10
12
14
16
18



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Top Handle Assembly

7
b
15

205
206

300

-

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 3 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

30



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Top Handle Assembly

Ref
Number

15
16
18
20
30
31
62

63

90

205
206
218
300
301
302
305
310
320
330
331

Part
Number

K47756210
K53224713
K46832583
K50301363
K47756200
K47754990
K24450750

K24450530
K66517690
K73062110
K73115690
K73031290
K54812423
K50410080
K44402013
K50410043
K43220663
K43220673
K28892900
K69059980

Part Description Context
Notes

Handle Front

Handle Back

Electronic Control System
Covering Strip for Handle
Top Assembly

Connection

36/75 Battery, 36V 7.5 Ah Fits TV190-W10-
U/ Tv400-W26-U / TV570-Q03-U

Battery Charger
Handle Cable
Screw M4 x 25
Nut

Screw M4 x 16
Wand

Wand Holder
Hose
Accessories Holder
Coupler

Nozzle

Crevice Tool

Upholstery Nozzle

Page 4 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Quantity

T = = T = = =

H = = = =, 2, N NN ==



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Back Part

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 5 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Back Part

Ref
Number

35
38
39
43
50
51
52
53
55
56
64

65
66
67
69
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Part
Number

K47755820
K28893570
K47755830
K54028113
K50696153
K46101083
K46832563
K50696230
K53635510
K63460430
K40513683

K41011170
K50394600
K40716360
K47755840
K62861863
K62861873
K62861883
K62861903
K62861933
K62861963
K62861973
K62861983
K62862193
K63431450
K64354490
K51101340
K63431320

Part Description

Door Assembly

Fleece Filter Bag (10 Pack)
Bag Lever

Label

Motor Cover

Motor

Motherboard, Strike
Electronics Housing

Seal

Ferrite Ring

Battery Contact w/Ejector
Spring

Battery Ejector
Battery Slider
Lock Set
Sleeve Set
Foam 1

Foam 2

Foam 3

Foam 4

Foam 5

Foam 6

Foam 7

Foam 8

Foam 9

Lock Washer
Wheel

Wheel Stud
Wheel Cap

Page 6 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Context
Notes

Quantity

[ N N e = S =

N NN PN A B RN R R R, R, R, R R



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Ref
Number

85
87
89
91
200
207
214
215
216
217
9500
9505

Part
Number

K47755850
K47755860
K41011190
K66519020
K73030840
K73433000
K66456640
K73110010
K73130020
K73110020
K26830130
K28893420

Context
Notes

Part Description

Motor Cable Set
Battery Cable Set
Sensor

Sensor Cable
Screw M4 x 25
Lock Washer
Spring Washer
Nut

Spring Washer
Nut
Communication Adapter

HEPA Filter Cartridge

Page 7 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Quantity

N

H = = W W N



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Base Assembly

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 8 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Base Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity
42 K54028483 Label 1
95 K44410983 Hose w/Sleeve 1

Page 9 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Brush Head

123

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 10 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Brush Head

Ref Number
101
105
116
122
123
140
200
202
209
210
211

Part Number

K47756190
K55210153
K47755900
K66517763
K53637590
K43220803
K73030840
K73032060
K73060510
K73122340
K63480593

Part Description Context Notes
Top Cover

Bumper

Brush Motor

Cable w/Capacitor
Cable Routing

Brush Lifting Assembly
Screw M4 x 25

Screw M3.5 x 16
Screw M3 x 6

Serrated Lock Washer

Belt, Strike

Page 11 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Quantity

0 H = e

N



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Glide Sole 1

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 12 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Glide Sole 1

Ref
Number

106

109
120
124

Part
Number

K41011240

K47755880
K28842730
K47626443

Part Description

Glide Sole Assembly, includes wheels with
screws, and squeegee

Srcaper

Lock Piece Kit (4sets)

Brushroll

Page 13 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Context
Notes

Quantity



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Glide Sole 2

107

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 14 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Glide Sole 2

Ref Part Part Description Context Quantity
Number Number Notes
107 K53650770 Sealing Strip 1
110 K47755890 Wheel and Axle Sets, two sets, 1
Strike
202 K73032060 Screw M3.5 x 16 17

Page 15 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Magnet

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 16 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

28 Feb 2024 TV190-W10-U Magnet

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity
111 K47755840 Sleeve Set 2
115 K41011180 Magnet Assembly 1

Page 17 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Strike Wiring Diagram

Folientastatur
Memprana keyooard
Clavier & membrane
Teclado de menbrana sl ::;i::;zl'z::e(::
L4f_ ) LS[I IL6 Ind
Farrit Ringe Induct: :er‘:l;;ll'? 2itung
i s wisted cable
Flachbandkabel £ "‘:F:;:?; rkandensstor cible Torsadé
- Ribbon cable FarrITes ANti-interference capaciter ceble ada
- canle ruban erritas c14
ET cabiivide. S + condensateur d'antiparasitage
o i on | . Gondensador antiparasitaric
Elektronik L3l L
HMTI eiceeronic wnie M -
Unité électronigus = £
sistema électrénice Parkposition ws| gn| ge| bl sw| rt|
* Parking position W
-3 ent de stationnement WH 6N YE BU BK RD
X1 3 5 aeioranients — |
LN EIN CI LI LI O LA CO GO R LA A 5 3 %fiﬁfeTﬂfiﬁf T 11 1 - "
o) 7 = Bl = 8rusn mot wo, R 3
2 Ja Ja Js Je [z Ja Jo T 11 Jiz G| F| Moteur de brosse PEuLag -
Flachbandkabel motor del cepillo g (=] é
1 1 ——t—1 Ribbon cable PCB
AT G C_able ruban )
il El cable de cinta verdrillte Leitung M1
SR e RERBEEBERE S isted cable EC Ssugturbing fade!
/ ble torsadé EC Vacuun motar x ~
s |2 7 cable trenzade bl ge gn ws Turbine d’sspiration £ ( @ J
| o - E‘ A= lwle |z |2 |2 |8 Bul vE N wH Turbing de aspiracién EC
5= N EREN N ERERE
1 2 3 |+ |5 Jo o Jio It h= i & [L e s AN
La) verdrillte Leitung
T Tz Tz Ta Te Ty Te Ts Tio Ty Taz T T I T Tz Ts twisted cable
(+)X8 cdnle torsacé
X13 X2 X1 X10 cinle Sransato
rt
L3 §ve Qis 96 Jir i J1e 20 21 fo2 23 |2 - + i ] r‘-
s | RD
2 2 2 o
& & £ & | sw /
goc | O ‘
I -1X9

N1

Elektronik
Electranic unit
Unité lectronique
Sistema électronico

cannectian terminal
Terninal de conexién

Anschluss Terminal
1a borne de raccordanent

X1
E

Positionierung der Kontakte
Positioning of contacts

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.

Page 18 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

+| Battery  Le positionnanent oes contacts
Posicionamiento de los contactos
— Battery +
Battery == Rx/Tx
AX/Tx = COMM/GND
Battery == Battery -
COMM/GND




02A. TV190-W10-U Strike

Strike Wiring Diagram
Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

Page 19 of 19 02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



	02A. TV190-W10-U Strike



